
Name Affiliation Title Website Email Phone Services Provided

Dave Andrews Andrews Landscape Architects Pricipal www.andrewsla.com dave@andrewsla.com 206-405-2547

Joshua Pitts Arcadia Landscapes Owner n/a arcadialandscapes@ymail.com 360-969-5352

Landscape installation, lawn and garden maintenance, 
irrigation installation and maintenance and small tree 
pruning

Den Horn Artemis Gardens Owner http://artemisgardens.net artemis.gardens@gmail.com

Evonne Aquire Artemis Gardens Crew  http://artemisgardens.net artemis.gardens@gmail.com

Jay Ferguson Artisan Gardens jay@artisangardens.com 206-522-3010 landscape architect & design, lawn & garden services

Everett Chu Azusa Farms and Gardens Owner http://azusafarm.com everett@azusafarm.com 306-424-1580
nursery plants, garden coaching and design, flower 
arrangements and planters

Travis Badgley Badgley's Landscape Manager www.badgleys_landscaping.com badgleys_landscape@frontier.com 425-486-6290 landscape maintenance and construction

Kelly Young Badgley's Landscape Crew leader www.badgleys_landscaping.com badgleys_landscape@frontier.com 425-486-6290 landscape maintenance and construction

Tracey Bernal Bernal Gardens Owner tmjbernal0216@gmail.com 206-444-4866

Bill Brockway Brockway Landscape Owner brocarch@frontier.com 425-252-6648

Heather Jellerson Calluna's Gardens, LLC Owner heather@callunas.com 206-617-0261

Daniel Howe Cascade Surveying & Engineering, Inc. Project Engineer www.cascadesurveying.com daniel@cascadesurveying.com 360-435-5551 drainfield desgin

Katherine Taylor Cascadia Consulting Group Associate www.cascadiaconsulting.com katherine@cascadiaconsulting.com 206-449-1157 stormwater pollution prevention consulting group

Victoria Gilleland Cottage Garden Desgins vjgill39@gmail.com 206-362-7850

This list of businesses and individuals completed the training for the Everett/Snohomish County Rain Garden Landscape Professional Workshop between 2013-2015. We are providing this list to help you with 
your rain garden and Low Impact Development projects. That said, the Snohomish Conservation District, Washington State University and the City of Everett do not endorse any particular 
business/contractor/vendor. It is 100% up to you to select a business/contractor/vendor that meets your needs. The Snohomish Conservation District, Washington State University and the City of Everett do 
not know about the qualifications, products or workmanship of any particular business/contractor/vendor – you need to check that out for yourself. You use the listed business/contractor/vendor completely at 
your own risk. The Snohomish Conservation District, Washington State University and City of Everett take no responsibility for any problems or liabilities that may arise from their work on your project.
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Doug Gochanour Cottage Garden Desgins dgochan@gmail.com 206-362-7850

Michael Towillis Create a Scape Owner mtowillis@gmail.com 206-335-2956

Michael Gerrodette Dir-T-Work Owner gerrodette@live.com 425-218-2228
rain garden design, installation, site assessment and 
general contractor

Donna Breske Donna L. Breske, P.E. Professional Engineer donnabreske@comcast.net 425-334-9980

Jammie Kingman EARTHCOPRS www.earthcorps.org projects@earhcorps.org 206-322-9296
rain garden, bioswales, installation & maintenance. 
Restoration and volunteer management.

Ann Brooking Eufloria Landscapes, LLC Partner/Owner www.euflorialandscapes.com brookingann@yahoo.com 360-770-7894

Suzanne Leigh Four Season Design Consultants Owner wleigh67@frontier.com 425-361-6291

Paul Fowles Fowles Landscaping Co. Owner fowleslandscaping@comcast.net 206-245-8948

Pat Bunting Graham-Bunting Associates Wetland Scientist gba@fidalgo.net 360-766-4441 Wetland, Fish and Wildlife Assessments

Greg Shreve Greening America Landscaping Manager www.greeningamerica.net greg@greeningamerica.net 425-754-7918 installation and maintence

Darrin French Greenridge/Wolfe Landscaping Owner www.greenridgellc.com greenwolfes@gmail.com 425-743-1481

Raul Urrutia Greenridge/Wolfe Landscaping Landscape Installation greenwolfes@gmail.com 425-743-1481

Sean Frieser Greenslate Landscaping Project Manager www.greenslatelandscaping.com Sean.Friesen68@gmail.com 425-977-5212
full service landscaping (installation, maintenance,snow 
removal)

Colby Bayley GroundWorks Landscaping Program Manager www.housinghope.com colbybayley@hopewrks.ork 425-923-3790 landscape maintenance and irragation

Steve Stackpole GroundWorks Landscaping Manager http://www.groundwrks.com/ stevestackpole@Hopewrks.com 425-610-4935
hardscape, irrigation and landscape maintenance 
(nonprofit)

Holly Moore Holly Moore Landscape Architecture Landscape Architect ghwemoore@aol.com 425-746-6103 landscape design, installation and maintenance

Tom Boyce Huckleberry Landwork Owner http://huckleberrylandworks.wordpress.com/ tboyce75@hotmail.com 360-435-5935

Zsofia Pasztor Innovative Landscape Technologies Owner www.innovativelandscapetechnologies.com zs.pasztor2011@gmail.com 425-210-5541
design, consultation, installation of landscapes, LID 
solutions
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Jed Ganslaw JA Garden Design & Maintenance LLC Owner jagardendesign@gmail.com 206-330-6358
landscape design and installation, garden mainenance, 
seasonal color, containers, edible gardens and consulting

Kevin Dezotell KCD Landscaping kaseydee@aol.com

Mark Lafayette Lafayette Estate Gardening Owner www.lafayette.com mark@lafayetteeg.com 206-851-5250 design, installation and maintenance

Lisa Harbert LFP Construction Civil Engineer www.FreeSeattleRainGarden.com lisaharbert@ymail.com 206-371-3079
professional engineer specializing in stormwater permitting 
and design. Rain garden/cistern design and installation

William Lider Lider Engineering, PLLC Principal Engineer bill@LiderEngineering.com 425-776-0671

John Yuen LSA Engineering Project Engineer www.lsaengineering.com JohnY@lsaengineering.com 4257751591 survey, site planning and design

Leigh Anne Barr Malone's Landscape Contracting Landscape Designer www.maloneslandscape.com lbarr@maloneslandscape.com 253-630-2080
design/build landscape construction services with emphasis 
on outdoor spaces-structures, rain gardens/drainage

Jim Malone Malone's Landscape Contracting, Inc President www.maloneslandscape.com jmalone@maloneslandscape.com 253-630-2080
design/build landscape construction services with emphasis 
on outdoor spaces-structures, rain gardens/drainage

Linda Strangeland Mandala's Green www.mandalasgreen.com info@mandalasgreen.com 206-365-8830 garden care, renovations and container gardening

Justin Hayton North Fork Nursery, Inc Manager northfork.inc@gmail.com 360-661-2290

Craig Bunney North Star craigbunney@gmail.com

Maria Freed NW Hardscape Co-Owner www.NWHARDSCAPES.NET Maria@NWHARDSCAPES.NET 425-299-1035 hardscape installation

Matt Freed NW Hardscape Co-Owner www.NWHARDSCAPES.NET Matt@NWHARDSCAPES.NET 360-460-2405 hardscape installation

Steve Calhoon PACE Engineering, Inc Project Manager stevec@paceengrs.com 425-827-2014

Pepper Goldsmith Pepper's Garden Owner peppersgarden@comcast.net 206-947-9148 design and installation of residential rain gardens

Pam Roy Planscapes Owner pnw135@frontier.com 425-238-4678

Anne Cline Raedeke Associates, Inc. Landscape Designer http://raedeke.com/ acline@raedeke.com 206-525-8122
wildlife biology, wetland science, and landscape 
architecture
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Austin Reynolds Reynolds Landscape Owner jim@reynoldslandscape.com 425-487-6641

Jim Reynolds Reynolds Landscape Owner jim@reynoldslandscape.com 425-487-6641

Louis Burwell Rich Landscaping Landscape Architect www.richlandscaping.com louis@richlandscaping.com 425-882-2226 full scale landscape installation

Leisa Baker Rich Landscaping Landscape Architect www.richlandscaping.com leisa@richlandscaping.com 425-882-2226 full scale landscape installation

Devin Golob Root of Desgin Landscape Architect http://www.roofofdesign.biz devingolob@gmail.com 206-491-9545
Landscape architecture, project management, and 
container gardening

John Rubenkonig Rubenkonig Planning & Landscape Architecture Landscape Architect http://rubenkonigpla.com/ rubenkonigpla@msn.com 206-491-9621

Marian Hanson Self-employed Landscape Designer marianh222@hotmail.com 425-742-6244 landscape design

Susannah Spock Self employed Landscape Desginer susannahspock@yahoo.com 425-743-1481

David Guthrie Self employed Landscape Architect davidguthrie@yahoo.com

Debbie Natelson Self employed dnatelson@gmail.com

Chris Mirante Sno. Co. Home & Landscape Service Owner snocohome@ymail.com 425-293-4166

Heidi Skievaski Sublime Garden Design Owner/Designer www.sublimegardendesign.com heidi@sublimegardendesign.com 360-863-3224
landscape architecture/design, landscape construction, 
project management 

Kryssie Maybay Sublime Garden Design Landscape Architect www.sublimegardendesign.com Kryssie@sublimegardendesign.com 360-863-3224
landscape architecture/design, landscape construction, 
project management 

Dave Smith Supreme Landscape Services Inc Owner teamsupreme@frontier.com 425-868-4222 install rain gardens

Denise Liftin Triad Associates Landscape Architect dliftin@triadassociates.net 425-216-2128

Richard Orr Vandenakkers Landscapping LLC Manager https://www.facebook.com/VanDenAkkersLandscaping vandenakkerlandscaping@gmail.com 425-745-0995

Emile Van Den Akker Vof A Landscaping emivan48@aol.com

Helen Epstein Wutzke Verdant Garden Design Garden Designer verdant@fidalgo.net 360-941-0362
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Michelle LeMoine Verde Gardens LLC Landscape Designer verdegardens@comcast.com 206-753-9429

Bryan Fosmark Washington Lawns President www.washingtonlawns.com assistant@washingtonlawns.com 425-248-1111
full commercial/residential landscape services including 
rain garden estimates, design, installation and maintenance

Loralee Wenger Wenger Design and Landscape, Inc. Owner www.WengerDesignandLandscape.com loraleewenger@gmail.com 206-932-7138

design, install and maintenance of eco-friendly landscapes 
(rain gardens, cisterns, bioswales) Planting plans & garden 
coaching 

Mark Cashman Westgro Corp Manager http://westgro.org/index.asp mark@westgro.org 425-785-8781

Tom Corpuz Westgro Corp Project Lead http://westgro.org/index.asp tom@westgro.org 425-785-0910

Janaki Kilgore Wonder-Flora Permaculture Designe www.wonder-flora.com janakikilgore@peacemail.com 360-920-1082
nature-sustained native, edible and ornamental garden 
design, installation and maintenance

David Grimes YardWork Etc. Owner www.yardworketc,net yardworkEtc.net@gmail.com 425-308-4416
Winterizing, Lighting, Irrigation, Gutters, Pruning, Mulch & 
Bark, Snow Removal, Construction and Landscaping

This list of businesses and individuals completed the training for the Everett/Snohomish County Rain Garden Landscape Professional Workshop between 2013-2015. We are providing this list to help you with 
your rain garden and Low Impact Development projects. That said, the Snohomish Conservation District, Washington State University and the City of Everett do not endorse any particular 
business/contractor/vendor. It is 100% up to you to select a business/contractor/vendor that meets your needs. The Snohomish Conservation District, Washington State University and the City of Everett do 
not know about the qualifications, products or workmanship of any particular business/contractor/vendor – you need to check that out for yourself. You use the listed business/contractor/vendor completely at 
your own risk. The Snohomish Conservation District, Washington State University and City of Everett take no responsibility for any problems or liabilities that may arise from their work on your project.


